5/14/04

05-18-2004



Additional name(s) conveying party (ies) attached	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			
STANLEY E. FULTON Additional name(s) conveying party (ies) attached	To the Honorable Commission	oner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attacl	hed original documents or copy ther
Additional name(s) conveying party (ies) attached	1. Name of conveying party (ies):		2. Name and address	s of receiving party (ies)
Las Vegas, Nevada 8912 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & Address (es) attached □ Ves ■ Additional name(s)	STANLEY E. FULTON			veXpress International, Inc.
3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & Address (es) attached □Yes ■ Additional name(s) & Address (es) attached □Yes ■ Execution Dates: May 3, 2004 4. Application number(s) or patent number (s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: ■AA A. Patent Application No.(s) 60/368,483 (Filed March 29, 2002) 10/230,242 (Filed August 28, 2002) 10/290,764 (Filed November 8, 2002) Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: CUSTOMER NO. 03000 Name: Gary A. Greene Internal Address: Caesar, Rivise, Bernstein, Cohen & Pokotilow, Ltd. Spect Address: 7 Penn Center, 1635 Market Street 12th Floor Philadelphia, PA 1910B-2212 LIMELLER 00000099 030075 60368483 120.00 DA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			Internal Address:	
Security Agreement				-6,
□ Other	Assignment	☐ Merger	Additional name(s) &	દે Address (es) attached ☐Yes ■ N
4. Application number(s) or patent number (s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: \$\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{	☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	ζ-7 -	
4. Application number(s) or patent number (s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: \$\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{	Other			FINANCE S
4. Application number(s) or patent number (s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: \$\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{	Execution Dates: May 3, 2004			A R
A. Patent Application No.(s) 60/368,483 (Filed March 29, 2002) 10/230,242 (Filed August 28, 2002) 10/290,764 (Filed November 8, 2002) Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: CUSTOMER NO. 03000 Name: Gary A. Greene Internal Address: Caesar, Rivise, Bernstein, Cohen & Pokotilow, Ltd. Storet Address: 7 Penn Center, 1635 Market Street 12th Floor Philadelphia, PA 19108-2212 LMUELLER 00000099 030075 60368483 120.00 DA B. Patent No. (s) B. Patent No. (s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		ļ		一一
A. Patent Application No.(s) 60/368,483 (Filed March 29, 2002) 10/230,242 (Filed August 28, 2002) 10/290,764 (Filed November 8, 2002) Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: CUSTOMER NO. 03000 Name: Gary A. Greene Internal Address: Caesar, Rivise, Bernstein, Cohen & Pokotilow, Ltd. Storet Address: 7 Penn Center, 1635 Market Street 12th Floor Philadelphia, PA 19108-2212 LMUELLER 00000099 030075 60368483 120.00 DA B. Patent No. (s) B. Patent No. (s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	4. Application number(s) or par	tent number (s):		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 60/368,483 (Filed March 29, 2002) 10/230,242 (Filed August 28, 2002) 10/290,764 (Filed November 8, 2002) Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: CUSTOMER NO. 03000 Name: Gary A. Greene Internal Address: Caesar, Rivise, Bernstein, Cohen & Pokotilow, Ltd. Street Address: 7 Penn Center, 1635 Market Street 12th Floor Philadelphia, PA 19108-2212 LMUELLER 00000099 030075 60368483 120.00 DA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			.4	TIC 💝
(Filed March 29, 2002) 10/230,242 (Filed August 28, 2002) 10/290,764 (Filed November 8, 2002) Additional numbers attached? Tyes ■ No Oyes ■ No Oyes ■ No Oyes ■ No Oyes ■ No	If this document is being filed tog	ether with a new application	n, the execution date of	the application is:
(Filed March 29, 2002) 10/230,242 (Filed August 28, 2002) 10/290,764 (Filed November 8, 2002) Additional numbers attached? □Yes ■ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: CUSTOMER NO. 03000 Name: Gary A. Greene Internal Address: Caesar, Rivise, Bernstein, Cohen & Pokotilow, Ltd. Street Address: 7 Penn Center, 1635 Market Street 12th Floor Philadelphia, PA 1910B-2212 LMUELLER 0000099 030075 60368483 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	A. Patent Application No.(s)	60/368,483	B. Patent No. (s)	
(Filed August 28, 2002) 10/290,764 (Filed November 8, 2002) Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: CUSTOMER NO. 03000 Name: Gary A. Greene Internal Address: Caesar, Rivise, Bernstein, Cohen & Pokotilow, Ltd. Spect Address: 7 Penn Center, 1635 Market Street 12th Floor Philadelphia, PA 19108-2212 LMUELLER 00000099 030075 60368483 120.00 DA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	'	(Filed March 29, 2002)	1	
10/290,764 (Filed November 8, 2002) Additional numbers attached? 1 Yes ■ No 1 Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: CUSTOMER NO. 03000 Name: Gary A. Greene Internal Address: Caesar, Rivise, Bernstein, Cohen & Pokotilow, Ltd. Street Address: 7 Penn Center, 1635 Market Street 12th Floor Philadelphia, PA 1910B-2212 LMUELLER 00000099 030075 60368483 120.00 DA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		•		
Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: CUSTOMER NO. 03000 Name: Gary A. Greene Internal Address: Caesar, Rivise, Bernstein, Cohen & Pokotilow, Ltd. Street Address: 7 Penn Center, 1635 Market Street 12th Floor Philadelphia, PA 1910B-2212 LMUELLER 00000099 030075 60368483 120.00 DA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		10/290,764	I	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: CUSTOMER NO. 03000 Name: Gary A. Greene Internal Address: Caesar, Rivise, Bernstein, Cohen & Pokotilow, Ltd. Street Address: 7 Penn Center, 1635 Market Street 12th Floor Philadelphia, PA 1910B-2212 LMUELLER 00000099 030075 60368483 120.00 DA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 120.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 03-0075 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 120.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 03-0075 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 120.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 03-0075 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 120.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 03-0075 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 120.00	£ 4.40m	•	∏Ves ■ No	
Concerning document should be mailed: CUSTOMER NO. 03000 Name: Gary A. Greene Internal Address: Caesar, Rivise, Bernstein, Cohen & Pokotilow, Ltd. Street Address: 7 Penn Center, 1635 Market Street 12th Floor Philadelphia, PA 1910B-2212 LMUELLER 00000099 030075 60368483 120.00 DA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	Additio	mai numbers attached?	TIES IN	
CUSTOMER NO. 03000 Name: Gary A. Greene Internal Address: Caesar, Rivise, Bernstein, Cohen & Pokotilow, Ltd. Street Address: 7 Penn Center, 1635 Market Street 12th Floor Philadelphia, PA 1910B-2212 LMUELLER 00000099 030075 60368483 120.00 DA PONOT USE THIS SPACE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 120.00 Rathorized to be charged to deposit account number: 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number)		-	6. Total number of	applications and patents involved: [.
Name: Gary A, Greene Internal Address: Caesar, Rivise, Bernstein, Cohen & Pokotilow, Ltd. Street Address: 7 Penn Center, 1635 Market Street 12th Floor Philadelphia, PA 1910B-2212 LMUELLER 00000099 030075 60368483 120.00 DA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	-		7. Total fee (37 CF)	R 3.41) \$ 120.00
Internal Address: Caesar, Rivise, Bernstein, Cohen & Pokotilow, Ltd. Street Address: 7 Penn Center, 1635 Market Street 12th Floor Philadelphia, PA 1910B-2212 LMUELLER 00000099 030075 60368483 120.00 DA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 8. Deposit account number: 03-0075 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 90 NOT USE THIS SPACE	•			-
& Pokotilow, Ltd. Street Address: 7 Penn Center, 1635 Market Street 12th Floor Philadelphia, PA 1910B-2212 LMUELLER 00000099 030075 60368483 120.00 DA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	Internal Address Casser Binis	Bernstein Cohen) be charged to denosit account
Street Address: 7 Penn Center, 1635 Market Street 12 th Floor Philadelphia, PA 1910B-2212 LMUELLER 00000099 030075 60368483 120.00 DA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. Deposit account number: 03-0075 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 03-0075 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 03-0075		, Doingwill, Collett	- Aumorized to	
12 th Floor (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposite to the page of this page if paying by deposite to the page of this page if paying by deposite to the page of this page of this page if paying by deposite to the page of this pag		1625 34-4-100	8. Deposit accou	
Philadelphia, PA 1910B-2212 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depondent of the paying b		1033 Market Street		
LMUELLER 00000099 030075 60368483 120.00 DA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		19108-2212	(Attach duplicate co	opy of this page if paying by deposit
TEASAA BU	/	/		
9. Signature.	120.00 DA	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
\sim				

PATENT

REEL: 015327 FRAME: 0262

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, STANLEY E. FULTON, residing at 5738 Hedgehaven Court, Las

Vegas, Nevada 89120 owns U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/368,483 filed March 29,

2002; U.S. Utility Application Nos. 10/230,242 filed August 28, 2002 and 10/290,764 filed

November 8, 2002; and

WHEREAS, VEXPRESS INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation

organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and having an office and place of business at

2700 East Sunset Road, Suite 3, Las Vegas, Nevada 89120 is desirous of acquiring the entire interest

in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt

of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, STANLEY E.

FULTON, hereby does sell, assign and transfer unto said VEXPRESS INTERNATIONAL, INC.,

the entire right, title and interest in and to said application throughout the world, including, without

limitation, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions

and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters

Patent of the United States therefor; and STANLEY E. FULTON hereby requests the Commissioner

of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said

application, or from a division, continuation or reissue thereof, to VEXPRESS INTERNATIONAL,

INC., as the assignee, for its interests and for the sole use and benefit of VEXPRESS

INTERNATIONAL, INC. and its assignees and legal representatives.

PATENT

REEL: 015327 FRAME: 0263

For the same consideration, STANLEY E. FULTON by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer to VEXPRESS INTERNATIONAL, INC. the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign patents or applications corresponding to said applications, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations, said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of VEXPRESS INTERNATIONAL, INC., or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, STANLEY E. FULTON agrees to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid VEXPRESS INTERNATIONAL, INC., its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

STANLEY E. FULTON further agrees that all necessary records of STANLEY E. FULTON to establish priority of invention in any interference of similar proceeding will be made available at no additional charge to VEXPRESS INTERNATIONAL, INC., in the event such records are needed in connection with the assigned application for Letters Patent.

VEXPRESS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

3 MAy 2004 Date

STANLEY E. FULTON

PATENT REEL: 015327 FRAME: 0264

STATE OF NEVADA	:
COUNTY OF CLARK	: ss :
Before me personally	appeared STANLEY E. FULTON and acknowledged the
foregoing instrument to be his free a	ct and deed this 4TH day of MAY, 2004.

Date: May 4, 2004

SUSAN A. DELZER
Notary Public - Nevada
No. 93-0333-1
My appt. exp. Jan. 17, 2005

RECORDED: 05/14/2004

My Commission Expires:

January 17, 2005

PATENT REEL: 015327 FRAME: 0265